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HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MEETING
June 22, 2016
7:30 PM

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

U COMMISSIONER PRESIDENT ZIPFEL

U COMMISSIONER VICE PRESIDENT HUGHES
U COMMISSIONER ANDRIS

U COMMISSIONER RODGERS

U COMMISSIONER THOMAS

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
CONSENT ITEMS

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting — May 25, 2016
Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting — June 8, 2016
Treasurer’s Report — June

Bills Payable:

A. Paid Bills (June 2016) — $92,799.91

B. Unpaid Bills (June 2016) — $596,603.01

rPwnhE

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS -- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded

All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record.
Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.



VIl. ACTION ITEMS

1. Orvilla Road Pedestrian Crossing Application
Resolution #16-24
Motion for Approval

2. Defined Benefit Pension Amendment — Former Employees Buyout
Ordinance #665
Motion for Approval

3. Hatfield Township Industrial Development Authority
Montessori School Refinance
Resolution #16-25
Motion for Approval

VIIl. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS
Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded
All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record. Comments
are guided by Resolution #10-10.

IX. ADJOURNMENT



HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
May 25, 2016
7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

President Tom Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of May 25, 2016 meeting to
order at 7:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll. Present at the meeting were President
Tom Zipfel, Vice President Larry Hughes, Commissioner Jerry Andris, Commissioner
Bob Rodgers and Commissioner Laura Thomas. Also in attendance were Solicitor
Christen Pionzio, Township Planner Ken Amey, Township Engineer Bryan McAdam and
Chief of Police William Tierney.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Officer David Busch led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Commissioner Vice President Hughes made a motion to approve the meeting agenda and
Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

CONSENT ITEMS

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve the Consent Items listed below.
Commissioner Thomas seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting — April 27, 2016
Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting — May 11, 2016
Treasurer’s Report — May

Bills Payable:

A. Paid Bills (May 2016) — $98,338.55

B. Unpaid Bills (May 2016) — $795,672.33
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VI.

VII.

VIII.

May 25, 2016

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

There were no citizens’ comments.

SPECIAL ITEMS

President Zipfel and Chief of Police William Tierney recognized recently retired Hatfield
Police Officer David Busch for his twenty-nine years of service to Hatfield Township.
ACTION ITEMS

Arbors Commercial Land Development- Resolution #16-18

Commissioner Thomas made a motion to approve Resolution #16-18. Commissioner
Vice President Hughes seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.
Building Code Amendment — Sprinkler Requirement; Assembly Uses- Ordinance #664
Commissioner Rodgers made a motion to approve Ordinance #664. Commissioner
Hughes seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

Lenhart/Cowpath Traffic Signal Permit- Resolution #16-19

Commissioner Thomas made a motion to approve Resolution #16-19. Commissioner
Vice President Hughes seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.
Philadelphia Wage Tax Amendment (Sterling Act)- Resolution #16-20

Commissioner President Zipfel made a motion to approve Resolution #16-20.

Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

There were no citizens’ comments

ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Vice President Hughes made a motion for adjournment and Commissioner
Thomas seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote and the Board
adjourned at 7:55 PM.



VI.

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
WORKSHOP MEETING MINUTES
June 8, 2016
7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

President Tom Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioner’s June 8,
2016 meeting to order at 7:30 p.m.

ROLL CALL

President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll. Present at the meeting were President
Tom Zipfel, Vice President Larry Hughes, Commissioner Jerry Andris, Commissioner
Bob Rodgers and Commissioner Laura Thomas. Also in attendance were Township
Manager Aaron Bibro, Solicitor John lannozzi, Township Planner Ken Amey, Township
Engineer Bryan McAdam and Police Chief William Tierney.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Mr. Bibro led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

Prior to the approval of the agenda President Zipfel announced that the Board met in
Executive Session before tonight’s meeting to discuss real estate.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Commissioner Rodgers motioned to approve the agenda and Commissioner Vice
President Hughes seconded the motion. The motion carried with a 5-0 vote.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS - AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

There were no citizen’s comments.

CONSENT ITEMS

Commissioner Thomas motioned to approve the following Consent Items and
Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion. The motion carried with a 5-0 vote.

A. Engineer’s Report — May
B. Building Report — May



VII.

OETMMOO

June 8, 2016

Police Report — May

HTMA Meeting Minutes — April 12, 2016
HTMA Monthly Budget Report — April
Planning Commission Minutes — April 19, 2016
Pool Advisory Board Minutes — April 12, 2016

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A

Planning and Zoning Committee — Commissioner Rodgers

There was no report.

Public Works Committee — Vice President Hughes

1. Sumneytown Pike/Rte. 309 Connector Road- Resolution #16-21
Commissioner Vice President Hughes motioned to approve Resolution #16-
21. Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion carried with a

5-0 vote.

2. Commissioner Vice President Hughes advised of the upcoming Bid Notice
and Schedule regarding the Walnut Street Bridge.

3. Broad Street Sidewalk Grant Project — Signature Authorization- Resolution
#16-22

Commissioner Vice President Hughes motioned to approve Resolution #16-
21. Commissioner Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion carried with a
5-0 vote.
Parks and Recreation Committee — Commissioner Thomas
Commissioner Thomas provided an update on some upcoming Parks and
Recreation events such as Musicfeast and the Dash n” Splash race. Commissioner
Thomas also shared some recreation programs that are available in the Township.
Public Safety Committee —President Zipfel
1. Police Officer Eligibility List - Civil Service Commission
Commissioner President Zipfel made a motion to commence the process to
establish list for police officer eligibility. Commissioner Vice President Hughes

seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

2. North Penn DUI Task Force Grant- Resolution #16-23



VIII.

XI.

June 8, 2016

Commissioner President Zipfel motioned to approve Resolution #16-23.
Commissioner Vice President Hughes seconded the motion and the motion
carried with a 5-0 vote.

E. Finance Committee — Commissioner Andris
1. Pension Amendment Discussion — Reducing Long-Term Liabilities
Commissioner President Zipfel made a motion to draft authorization and advertise
for publication the pension amendment. Commissioner Rodgers seconded the
motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

TOWNSHIP STAFF REPORTS

A. Township Manager’s Report
1. Mr. Bibro advised that there has been a change to the meeting schedule —for
the months of July and August. The Workshop Meetings will be cancelled for
these months, but the Regular Meetings will be held as scheduled.
2. Mr. Bibro discussed the pedestrian crossing at the intersection of Orvilla Rd
and Independence Way and answered questions from the Board.

SOLICITOR’S REPORT

There was no solicitor’s report.

CITIZEN’S COMMENTS

Ed Tartar, Downing Drive
Mr. Tartar had questions regarding the logistics of the pedestrian crossing at Orvilla Rd
and Independence Way.

ADJOURN

Commissioner Thomas motioned for adjournment and Commissioner Vice President
Hughes seconded the motion. The motioned carried on a 5-0 and the meeting was
adjourned at 7:54 PM.



1:45 PM Hatfield Twp
06/13/16
Accrual Basls Treasury Report
As of May 31, 2016

| Overview of Total Funds Under Township Management |
Fund Number Fund Name Beginning Balance Ending Balance
1 General Fund 3,439,176.95 3,331,270.74

2 General Fund Reserve 200,000.00 200,000.00

3 Fire Fund 564,282.04 163,873.85

4 Fire Capital Fund 137,595.01 319,595.01

5 Act 209 Impact Fund 323,255.81 323,255.81

6 Debt Service Fund 864,723.61 868,423.85

14 Capital Fund 40,399.53 2,048.17

Bridge Bond Proceedes 1,370,694.79 1,361,169.79

15 Community Pool Fund 112,495.45 196,820.86

Snack Bar 172.28 1,576.00

16 Pool Reserves 37,301.00 33,153.21

18 Park and Recreation Fund 225,555.54 233,002.08

19 Park and Recreation Capital Fund 165,288.86 165,017.08

35 Liquid Fuels Fund 597,175.80 565,587.15

36 Contribution Fund (Recycling, Tree, Open Space) 824,684.42 883,815.92

37 Escrow 343,202.28 383,942.97

Total Funds Under Township Management 9,246,003.45 9,032,542.27
| General Fund - Fund 01 |

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 3,439,176.95
Deposit 05/02/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 7,737.93 3,446,914.88
Deposit 05/03/2016  EIT -Berkhigimer 17,742.94 3,464,657.82
Deposit 05/03/2016  LST 1,006.49 3,465,664.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 417.07 3,465,247.24

Bill Pmt -Check 05/03/2016 1,021.42 3,464,225.82
General Journal 05/05/2016  Payroll Wire 186,329.31 3,277,896.51
Genera! Journal 05/05/2016  insur reimb 1,837.94 3,279,734.45
Deposit 05/05/2016  LST 806.02 3,280,540.47
Deposit 05/05/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 29,269.31 3,309,800.78
Deposit 05/06/2016  Deposit 28,320.28 3,338,130.06
Deposit 05/06/2016  LST 11,180.89 3,349,310.95
Deposit 05/06/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 12,927.32 3,362,238.27

Bill Pmt -Check 05/09/2016 100.00 3,362,138.27
Deposit 05/09/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 14,708.10 3,376,846.37
Deposit 05/10/2016  Deposit 2,960.21 3,379,806.58
Deposit 05/10/2016  Deposit 37,015.88 3416,822.46
Deposit 05/10/2016  Deposit 89,933.83 3,508,756.29
Deposit 05/10/2016  Deposit 61,038.20 3,567,794.49
Check 05/10/2016 2,498.91 3,565,295.58
Transfer 05/10/2016 Funds Transfer- tina - dc 401a 2016 payment 40,000.00 3,526,295.58
Deposit 05/10/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 9,533.13 3,534,828.71

Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 4,623.00 3,530,205.71
Check 05/11/2016 25,000.00 3,505,205.71
Bill Pmt -Check 05/11/2016 640.86 3,504,564.85
Deposit 05/11/2016 Deposit 55.00 3,504,619.85
General Journal 056/12/2016  Bell Retirement Aggreement 43,060.00 3,461,559.85
General Journal 05/12/2016 Bell Retirement Aggreement- 2nd Transfer 7.858.00 3,453,701.85
Deposit 05/12/2016  LST 5,614.90 3,459,316.75
Deposit 05/12/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 9,598.11 3,468,914.86
Deposit 05/12/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 24,888.03 3,493,802.89
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1:46 PM Hatfield Twp

Mccrust Basis Treasury Report
As of May 31, 2016
Deposit 05/13/2016 LST 5,205.75 3,499,008.64
Deposit 05/13/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 11,925.79 3,610,934.43
Deposit 05/13/2016 Deposit 50,189.91 3,561,124.34
Deposit 05/16/2016 EIT -Berkhigimer 13.256.91 3,574,381.25
Deposit 05/17/2016 Deposit 732.36 3,575,113.61
Deposit 05/17/2016 Deposit 128.00 3,575,241.61
Deposit 05/17/2016 Deposit 100.00 3,575,341.61
Deposit 05/17/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 15.241.85 3,590,583.46
General Journal 05/18/2016 Payroll Wire 182,534.94 3,408,048.52
General Journal 05/18/2016 insur reimb 1,848.70 3,409,897.22
Deposit 05/18/2016  LST 5,085.49 3,414,862.71
Deposit 05/18/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 34,816.35 3.449,779.66
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1,200.00 3,448,579.06
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1,136.77 3,447,442.29
Deposit 05/19/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 80,698.37 3,528,140.66
Bill Pmt -Checks 05/20/2016 569,161.67 2,958,978.99
Deposit 05/26/2016 LST 14,114.95 2,973,093.94
Deposit 05/26/2016  EIT -Berkhieimer 28,129.19 3,001,223.13
Deposit 05/26/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 14,832.20 3,016,055.33
Deposit 05/26/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 17,435.72 3,033,491.05
Deposit 05/26/2016 LST 5,872.50 3,039,363.55
Deposit 05/26/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 11,669.16 3,051,032.71
Deposit 05/26/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 40,817.21 3,091,849.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/26/2016 229.00 3,091,620.92
Deposit 05/26/2016  Deposit ' 67,284.87 3,158,905.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/27/2016 8,578.03 3,150,327.76
Deposit 05/27/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 36,049.98 3,186,377.74
Deposit 05/27/2016 LST 33,942.72 3,220,320.46
General Journal 05/27/12016 VISA ACH 4,922.39 3,215,398.07
Deposit 05/27/2016 Deposit 313.37 3,215,711.44
Deposit 05/27/2016 Deposit 300.32 3,216,011.76
Deposit 05/31/2016 Deposit 106,071.21 3,322,082.97
Checks 05/31/2016 30,934.14 3,291,148.83
Deposit 05/31/2016 EIT -Berkhieimer 39,957.47 3,331,106.30
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 748.95 3,330,357.35
Deposit 05/31/2016  Interest 913.39 3,331 ,270.74
Ending Balance 1,003,088.25 1.110,994.46 3,331,270.74
| General Fund Reserves - Fund 02 |
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 200,000.00

200,000.00
Ending Balance 200,000.00
| Fire Fund - Fund 03 |

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 564,282.04
General Journal 05/02/2016 ‘ 73,411.18 490,870.86
Check 05/13/2016 182,0600.00 308,870.86
Biill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 78,750.00 230,120.86
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 78,750.00 151,370.86
Deposit 05/31/2016 12,502.79 163,873.65
Ending Balance 12,502.79 412,911.18 163,873.65
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1:46 PM Hatfield Twp
06/13/16
Accrual Basis Treasury Re port
As of May 31, 2016
| Fire Reserve Fund - Fund 04 |
Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 137,5956.01
Deposit 05/13/2016 182,000.00 319,595.01
Ending Balance 182,000.00 0.00 319,595.01
| Act 209 Fund - Fund 05 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 323,255.81
323,255.81
Ending Balance 323,255.81
I Debt Service Fund - Fund 06 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 864,723.61
Deposit 05/10/2016 2,498.91 867,222.52
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 1,824.58 865,297.94
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 1,177.86 864,120.08
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 1,727.33 862,392.75
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 1,494.35 860,898.40
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 2,840.87 858,057.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 3,628.56 854,428.97
Deposit 05/31/2016 13,994.88 868,423.85
Ending Balance 16,493.79 12,793.55 868,423.85
| Captial Reserve Fund - Fund 14 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 40,399.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/10/2016 37.619.00 2,780.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2016 732.36 2,048.17
Ending Balance 0.00 38,351.36 2,048.17
l Captial Bond Proceeds - Fund 14
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 1,370,694.79
Bill Pmt -Check 05/06/2016 9,535.00 1,361,159.79
Ending Balance 0.060 9,535.00 1,361,159.79
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1:46 PM "
06/13/16 Hatfield Twp

Accrual Basis Treasury Report
As of May 31, 2016
| Community Pool Fund - Fund 15 ]
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 112,495.45
Deposit 05/02/2016 24,284.30 136,779.75
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 135.00 136,644.75
General Journal 06/05/2016 3,187.73 133,457.02
Deposit 05/10/2016 3,840.00 137,297.02
Deposit 05/10/2016 240.00 137,537.02
General Joumal 05/18/2016 3,588.67 133,948.35
Check 05/18/2016 10,735.00 123,213.35
Bill Pmt -Checks 05/27/2016 19,766.63 103,446.72
Deposit 05/31/2016 1,577.99 105,024.71
Deposit 05/31/2016 3,705.00 108,729.71
Deposit 05/31/2016 N 1,555.70 110,285.41
Deposit 05/31/2016 3,568.00 113,853.41
Deposit 05/31/2016 857.38 114,710.79
Deposit 05/31/2016 1,332.00 116,042.79
Deposit 05/31/2016 74,452.34 180,495.13
Deposit 05/31/2016 29.18 180,524.29
Deposit 05/31/2016 6,724.67 197,248.86
Deposit 05/31/20186 1,291.44 198,540.40
Check 05/31/2016 1,035.00 197,505.40
Check 05/31/2016 657.04 1966,848.36
Check 05/31/20186 27.50 166,820.86
Ending Balance 123,457.98 39,132.57 196,820.86
| Snack Bar Fund - Fund 15 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 172.28
Deposit 05/31/2016 917.49 1,089.77
Deposit 05/31/2016 289.19 1,378.96
Check 05/31/2016 37.96 1,341.00
Deposit 05/31/2016 235.00 1,576.00
Ending Balance 1,441.68 37.96 1,576.00
l Pool Reserve Fund - Fund 16 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 37,301.00
Bill Pmt -Check 05/04/2016 2,181.79 35,139.21
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1,986.00 33,163.21
Ending Balance ’ 0.00 4,147.79 33,153.21
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1:46 PM Hatfield Twp
06/13/16
Accrual Basis Treasury Report

As of May 31, 2016

Park & Recreation Fund - Fund 18

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 225,555.54
General Journal 05/05/2016 2,952.80 222,602.74
Deposit 05/10/2016 20.00 222,622.74
Deposit 05/10/2016 2,613.00 225,235.74
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2016 100.00 225,135.74
General Journal 05/18/2016 2,719.33 222,416.41
Deposit 05/18/2016 10,735.00 233,151.414
Bill Pmt -Checks 05/27/2016 4,285.80 228,865.61
Deposit 05/31/2016 4,436.47 233,302.08
Bill Pmt -Check 05/31/2016 300.00 233,002.08
Ending Balance 17,804.47 10,357.93 233,002.08

l Park & Recreation Reserve Fund - Fund 19 |

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 165,288.96
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 271.80 165,017.06
Ending Balance 0.00 271.80 165,017.06

| State Aid Fund - Fund 35 ]

Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 597,175.80
Check 05/13/2016 31,588.65 565,587.15
Ending Balance 0.00 31,588.65 565,587.15

I Contribtuion Fund - Fund 36 (Recycling,Tree,Tanks)

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 824,684.42
Deposit 05/11/2016 Deposit 35,487.50 860,171.92
Deposit 05/11/2016 Deposit 25,000.00 885,171.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/17/2016 128.00 885,043.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 980.00 884,063.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 116.00 883,937.92
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 122.00 883,815.92
Ending Balance 60,487.50 1,356.00 883,815.92
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;;jfsm Hatfield Twp
Accrual Basis ‘Treasury Report
As of May 31, 2016
| Escrow Fund
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 343,202.26
Deposit 05/11/2016 26,310.79 369,513.05
Deposit 05/17/2016 47,126.44 416,639.49
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 25,365.96 391,273.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1,464.50 388,809.03
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 1,462.50 388,346.53
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 2,611.22 385,735.31
Bill Pmt -Check 05/19/2016 5,250.00 380,485.31
Deposit 05/31/2016 3,457.66 383,942.97
Ending Balance 76,894.89 36,154.18 383,942.97
|Overall Totals
Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 9,246,003.45
Ending Balance 1,404,171.35 1,707,632.53 9,032,542.27

Respectfully Submitted
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Hatfield Township

Finance Report

6/22/2016
Bills Already Paid |Bills to be Paid Total Paid and Unpaid

General Fund S 3,646.62 | S 323,690.07 | S 327,336.69
Fire Fund S -

Parks and Rec S 3,490.74 | S 3,490.74
Parks Rec Capital S 8,875.00 | S 8,875.00
Captial Reserve S -

Bridge Bond S -

Pool Fund S 308.75 | S 21,644.01 | S 21,952.76
Pool Reserve S 12,799.99 | S 12,799.99
Debt Service S 180,793.55 | S 180,793.55
State Aid S 88,844.54 S 88,844.54
Impact S 1,700.00 | S 1,700.00
Contribution S 404.00 | S 404.00
DUI Fund S -

Escrow S 43,205.65 | S 43,205.65
Totals - S 92,799.91 | § 596,603.01 | $ 689,402.92




06/15/16

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

Date

05/31/2016

05/31/2016

06/03/2016

06/03/2016

06/08/2016

06/08/2016

06/08/2016

06/08/2016

Num

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Paid Early report
May 31 through June 15, 2016

Name Account Paid Amount

24246

May petty cash

24247

2016 Milage prt2

24248

2016061

24249

Bibro

David Bernhauser - Petty Cash

401490 - PETTY CASH -748.95
-748.95

DAVE BERNHAUSER

401330 - TRANSPORTATION/TRAVEL EXPENSE -542.77

-5642.77

THE PARTNERSHIP TM A

480000 - GENERAL MISCELLANEOUS -1,724.90
-1,724.90

